
Safety, Housing, Education & 

Homelessness Committee

AGENDA

Wednesday, April 2, 2025, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Committee Room, Room 391

1437 Bannock Street

Chair: Serena Gonzales-Gutierrez, Vice Chair: Chris Hinds

Members: Kevin Flynn, Stacie Gilmore, Amanda P. Sandoval, Amanda Sawyer, Jamie Torres

Staff: Anne Wallace

Attendance

Action Items

Amends a Framework Agreement with Flock Group Inc to 

add $666,000.00 for a new total of $1,005,450.00 and 24 

months for a new end date of 02-28-2027 to provide 

solar-powered license plate recognition cameras, citywide 

(POLIC-202472539-00/POLIC-202578012-01).

25-0413

Commander Jacob Herrera and Sergeant Todd Erickson, 

Denver Police Department

Briefings

Caring for Denver Annual Report25-0424

Lorez Meinhold, Executive Director, Caring For Denver 

Foundation

Consent Items

Amends a contract with Heart & Hand Center to add 

$26,500.00 for a new total of $616,500.00 to expand 

summer programs for Denver youth. No change to 

contract length, citywide 

(MOEAI-202263700/MOEAI-202578541-02).

25-0405

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27055
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27066
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27051


AGENDA

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, April 2, 2025

Amends a contract with Colorado Nonprofit Development 

Center to add $440,000.00 for a new total of 

$935,000.00 and one-year for a new end date of 

12-31-2026 to purchase a permanent facility to support 

critical work providing health access services to Denver 

residents, citywide 

(ENVHL-202370550-00/ENVHL-202475909-01).

25-0415

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27057

